Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2023-2024 Legislative Session
January-June 2023

League of Wisconsin Municipalities

Description Of Totals And Expenditures Coml:zﬁirsating
Lobbyists 209.75
League of Wisconsin Municipalities
Toni Herkert 80.00
Gerard Deschane 39.50
Katie Scott 80.25
Stafford Rosenbaum, LLP
Paul GKent 10.00
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees 0.00
Comments:
Overhead

Payments to Officials?
Travel and Living Expenses

a) Lobbyist Employees

b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses

Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures: 209.75 Hours

Allocation of Lobbying Effort

Legislative Proposals
AssemblyBill 2
Assembly Bill 96
AssemblyBill 100
AssemblyBill 120
AssemblyBill 174
Assembly Bill 222
Assembly Bill 245
Assembly Bill 264
Assembly Bill 265
Assembly Bill 266
Assembly Bill 267
Assembly Bill 268
AssemblyBill 275
Assembly Bill 304
AssemblyBill 312
Senate Bill 2
Senate Bill 99
Senate Bill 103
Senate Bill 120
Senate Bill 208
Senate Bill 222

Hours
Other

670.20

231.50

233.50

176.00

29.20

0.00

670.20 Hours

Dollars
$64,890.27
$0.00
$19,434.49
$27,518.40
$9,855.38
$0.00
$8,082.00

$0.00

$4,201.02
$0.00

$64,890.27

$0.00
$28,037.00
$97,128.29

Percent
52%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
10 %
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%



Allggatiomiigf7bobbying Effort
Senate Bill 293
Senate Bill 294
Senate Bill 295
Senate Bill 296
Senate Bill 297
Senate Bill 301
Senate Bill 312
Senate Bill 332
Budget Bill Subjects
Housing and Development Authority: Development Loan Guarantees
Natural Resources: Environmental Management
Shared Revenue and Tax Relief
Transportation: Aids
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings

Amendments to ch. NR 140 to set numerical standards to minimize the concentration of polluting
substances for certain Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) in groundwater

Clean Water Fund Program

Revisions to ch. NR 809 related to the promulgation of new drinking water maximum contaminant levels
for 12 additional Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) and combined standards for 4 PFAS

Revisions to ch. NR 811, Wis. Adm. Code, to update, correct and clarify existing code requirements and
add requirements for new technologies related to community drinking water system sources, source
water quality, storage, treatment, and distribution

Safe Drinking Water Loan Program

Statewide water supply senice area planning for municipalities sening populations greater than 10,000
people

Storm water discharge permits

Surface water quality criteria and analytical methods for poly- and perfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS)
including PFOS, PFOA and any other PFAS for the purpose of protecting public health, and the
procedures in the Wisconsin Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (“WWPDES”) permitting program to
implement the new water quality criteria

Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number

municipal powers and organization, annexation, land use, property taxes, election laws, public utilities,
police and fire protection, EMS, building regulation, and liquor licensing

BExpenditure Restraint, Payment for Municipal Senvices, Utility Ad Programs
PFAS and Municipal Funding
Housing, TIF, Economic Development, Zoning
Local Government Funding
Minor Efforts
All Other Matters

Total Reported Lobbying Effort:

Report Certified On: Wednesday, July 26, 2023

Certification and Electronic Signature

Peregnt
1%
1%
1%
2%
1%
10%
2%
1%
21%
3%
3%
10 %
5%
8%
1%
1%

1%

1%

1%
1%

1%

1%

14%
1%
2%
3%
3%
5%
5%
0%
100%

| certify | am Toni Herkert and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an

accurate record of the lobbying activities of League of Wisconsin Municipalities .

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the

date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.
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