

Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2023-2024 Legislative Session

January-June 2023

League of Wisconsin Municipalities

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
Lobbyists	209.75	670.20	\$64,890.27
League of Wisconsin Municipalities			\$0.00
Toni Herkert	80.00	231.50	\$19,434.49
Gerard Deschane	39.50	233.50	\$27,518.40
Katie Scott	80.25	176.00	\$9,855.38
Stafford Rosenbaum, LLP			\$0.00
Paul G Kent	10.00	29.20	\$8,082.00
Comments:			
Non-Lobbyist Employees	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Comments:			
Overhead			\$4,201.02
Payments to Officials²			\$0.00
Travel and Living Expenses			
a) Lobbyist Employees			\$64,890.27
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			\$0.00
All Other Lobbying Expenses			\$28,037.00
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	209.75 Hours	670.20 Hours	\$97,128.29

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Legislative Proposals	52%
Assembly Bill 2	1 %
Assembly Bill 96	1 %
Assembly Bill 100	1 %
Assembly Bill 120	1 %
Assembly Bill 174	1 %
Assembly Bill 222	1 %
Assembly Bill 245	10 %
Assembly Bill 264	1 %
Assembly Bill 265	1 %
Assembly Bill 266	2 %
Assembly Bill 267	1 %
Assembly Bill 268	1 %
Assembly Bill 275	1 %
Assembly Bill 304	1 %
Assembly Bill 312	2 %
Senate Bill 2	1 %
Senate Bill 99	1 %
Senate Bill 103	1 %
Senate Bill 120	1 %
Senate Bill 208	1 %
Senate Bill 222	1 %

Allocation of Lobbying Effort		Percent
Senate Bill 270		
Senate Bill 293		1 %
Senate Bill 294		1 %
Senate Bill 295		1 %
Senate Bill 296		2 %
Senate Bill 297		1 %
Senate Bill 301		10 %
Senate Bill 312		2 %
Senate Bill 332		1 %
Budget Bill Subjects		21%
Housing and Development Authority: Development Loan Guarantees		3 %
Natural Resources: Environmental Management		3 %
Shared Revenue and Tax Relief		10 %
Transportation: Aids		5 %
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings		8%
Amendments to ch. NR 140 to set numerical standards to minimize the concentration of polluting substances for certain Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) in groundwater		1 %
Clean Water Fund Program		1 %
Revisions to ch. NR 809 related to the promulgation of new drinking water maximum contaminant levels for 12 additional Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) and combined standards for 4 PFAS		1 %
Revisions to ch. NR 811, Wis. Adm. Code, to update, correct and clarify existing code requirements and add requirements for new technologies related to community drinking water system sources, source water quality, storage, treatment, and distribution		1 %
Safe Drinking Water Loan Program		1 %
Statewide water supply service area planning for municipalities serving populations greater than 10,000 people		1 %
Storm water discharge permits		1 %
Surface water quality criteria and analytical methods for poly- and perfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) including PFOS, PFOA and any other PFAS for the purpose of protecting public health, and the procedures in the Wisconsin Pollutant Discharge Elimination System ("WPDES") permitting program to implement the new water quality criteria		1 %
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number		14%
municipal powers and organization, annexation, land use, property taxes, election laws, public utilities, police and fire protection, EMS, building regulation, and liquor licensing		1 %
Expenditure Restraint, Payment for Municipal Services, Utility Aid Programs		2 %
PFAS and Municipal Funding		3 %
Housing, TIF, Economic Development, Zoning		3 %
Local Government Funding		5 %
Minor Efforts		5%
All Other Matters		0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort:		100%

Report Certified On: Wednesday, July 26, 2023

Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Toni Herkert and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of League of Wisconsin Municipalities .

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.